
## PLAYER GP G A PTS SH GB DC TO CT

16 Madison Alaimo 1 0 4 4 3 0 0 4 0

41 Fiona Allen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

17 Finley Barger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Sophia Conti 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

3 Kate Demark 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

4 Jenna Dinardo 1 1 0 1 4 1 0 3 2

34 Elyse Finnelle 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

6 Cady Flaherty 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

15 Addi Foster 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

5 Kate Galica 1 2 0 2 3 1 6 1 3

26 Mel Josephson 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

36 Lara Kology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

43 Gabby Laverghetta 1 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 0

42 Livy Laverghetta 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

14 Abby Musser 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Alex Reilly 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1

11 Megan Rocklein 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

8 Alexandra Schneider 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

7 Payton Sfreddo 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

25 Corey White 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Totals 1 10 6 16 21 16 7 12 11

  Opponents 1 12 8 20 33 15 16 13 9

## GOALIE GP MIN GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T

34 Elyse Finnelle 1 30:00 6 12.00 2 .250 0-0-0

26 Mel Josephson 1 30:00 6 12.00 7 .538 0-1-0

  Totals 1 60:00 12 12.00 9 .429 0-0-0

  Opponents 1 60:00 10 10.00 6 .375 0-0-0

GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL

Virginia 3 0 3 4 0 10

Opponents 2 4 3 3 0 12

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL

Virginia 6 1 1 1 0 9

Opponents 1 3 2 0 0 6

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL

Virginia 7 3 5 6 0 21

Opponents 13 7 7 6 0 33

SHOTS ON GOAL 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL

Virginia 4 3 4 3 0 14

Opponents 8 5 3 4 0 20

DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATT.

02/06/2026 Navy L, 12-10 0

TEAM STATISTICS VIRGINIA OPP

SHOT STATISTICS

   Goals-Shot attempts 10-21 12-33

   Goals scored per game 10.00 12.00

   Shot pct. .476 .364

   Shots on goal-Attempts 16-21 21-33

   SOG pct. .762 .636

   Shots/Game 21.0 33.0

   Assists 6 8

   Free position made-Att 1-2 1-4

   Free position pct. .500 .250

GOAL BREAKDOWN

   Total Goals 10 12

   Free-position 1 1

   Unassisted 4 4

   Overtime 0 0

GROUND BALLS 16 15

DRAW CONTROLS 7 16

TURNOVERS 12 13

CAUSED TURNOVERS 11 9

CLEARS 15-17 18-21

   Clear Pct. .882 .857

PENALTIES

   Red Cards 0 0

   Yellow Cards 3 3

   Green Cards 5 0

   Total 0 0

   Minutes 11:00 6:00

ATTENDANCE

   Total 0 -

   Dates/Avg per date 1/0 0/0

   Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 08, 2026)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0



STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF

Games 1 -

Goals 10 -

Assists 6 -

Goals-per game 10.00 0.00

Shots 21 -

Shots-per game 21.00 -

Shooting percentage 47.6 0.0

Shots on goal 16 -

Shots on goal percentage 76.2 0.0

Free position goals-shots 1-2 0-0

Free position percentage 50.0 0.0

Ground balls 16 -

Draw controls 7 -

Draw controls per game 7.00 -

Turnovers 12 0

Caused turnovers 11 -

Clears 15-17 0-0

Goals against 12 -

Goals-against average 12.00 -

Saves 9 -

Save percentage 42.9 0.0

Home Attendance 0 -

Home Attendance average 0 -

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Overall (Pct.) 0-1 (.000)

Conference (Pct.) 0-0 (.000)

Streak Lost 1

Home 0-1

Away 0-0

Neutral 0-0

RECENT GAMES

Feb 6 Navy L, 12-10

Season Report

Virginia

Team Stats

GAMES GOALS ASSISTS GOALS-PER GAME SHOTS-PER GAME SHOT %

1 10 6 10.00 21.00 47.6



 

Player Stats

  FIELD PLAYERS

NO. NAME YR POS GP GS G A PTS FPG-FPS GB DC TO CT SH SH% SOG SOG% FO YC RC GC PEN

16 Madison Alaimo Jr 1 1 0 4 4 0-0 0 0 4 0 3 0.0 2 66.7 0 0 0 1 0

41 Fiona Allen So 1 0 0 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0

9 Sophia Conti So 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 0 0 - 0 - 1 0 0 0 0

3 Kate Demark Jr D 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 2 0 - 0 - 2 0 0 0 0

4 Jenna Dinardo Jr 1 1 1 0 1 0-1 1 0 3 2 4 25.0 4 100.0 0 0 0 1 0

34 Elyse Finnelle Sr GK 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0

6 Cady Flaherty Fr 1 0 2 0 2 1-1 0 0 0 0 2 100.0 2 100.0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Addi Foster Jr 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0 1 100.0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Kate Galica Jr 1 1 2 0 2 0-0 1 6 1 3 3 66.7 2 66.7 0 0 0 1 0

26 Mel Josephson Sr GK 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0

36 Lara Kology Sr D 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 - 1 1 0 0 0

43 Gabby
Laverghetta

So 1 1 2 1 3 0-0 1 0 0 0 3 66.7 2 66.7 1 0 0 1 0

42 Livy Laverghetta So 1 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 100.0 1 100.0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Abby Musser So D 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 0 0 0

23 Alex Reilly So 1 1 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1 3 33.3 1 33.3 1 1 0 0 0

11 Megan Rocklein Fr 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0

8 Alexandra
Schneider

Jr D 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 - 1 0 0 0 0

7 Payton Sfreddo So 1 0 1 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0 1 100.0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Corey White Jr 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 1 0

  Totals     1 1 10 6 16 1-2 16 7 12 11 21 47.6 16 76.2 8 3 0 5 0

  Opponent     1 1 12 8 20 1-4 15 16 13 9 33 36.4 21 63.6 6 3 0 0 0

  GOALKEEPERS

NO. NAME YR POS GP GS MIN GA GAA SV SV% WIN LOSS TIE WIN %

34 Elyse Finnelle Sr GK 1 0 30:00 6 12.00 2 25.0 0 0 0 0.0

26 Mel Josephson Sr GK 1 1 30:00 6 12.00 7 53.8 0 1 0 0.0

  Totals     1 1 60:00 12 12.00 9 42.9 0 0 0 -

  Opponent     1 1 60:00 10 10.00 6 37.5 0 0 0 -

 | CRO (First Last) CRO (Last, First)



 

Game Log

GAME LOGS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE G A PTS FPG-FPS GB DC TO CT CL SH SH% SOG SOG% GA SV SV% FO YC RC GC

Feb 6 Navy L,
12-10

10 6 16 1-2 16 7 12 11 15-17 21 47.6 16 76.2 12 9 42.9 8 3 0 5

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS

  GP G A GPG SH SH% SOG SOG% FPG-FPS GB DC TO CT CL GA GAA SV SV% FO YC RC GC

Total 1 10 6 10.00 21 47.6 16 76.2 1-2 16 7 12 11 15-17 12 12.00 9 42.9 8 3 0 5

Conference - - - 0.00 - 0.0 - 0.0 0-0 - - 0 - 0-0 - - - 0.0 0 - - -

Exhibition - - - 0.00 - 0.0 - 0.0 0-0 - - 0 - 0-0 - - - 0.0 0 - - -

Home 1 10 6 10.00 21 47.6 16 76.2 1-2 16 7 12 11 15-17 12 12.00 9 42.9 8 3 0 5

Away - - - 0.00 - 0.0 - 0.0 0-0 - - 0 - 0-0 - - - 0.0 0 - - -

Neutral - - - 0.00 - 0.0 - 0.0 0-0 - - 0 - 0-0 - - - 0.0 0 - - -

Wins - - - 0.00 - 0.0 - 0.0 0-0 - - 0 - 0-0 - - - 0.0 0 - - -

Losses 1 10 6 10.00 21 47.6 16 76.2 1-2 16 7 12 11 15-17 12 12.00 9 42.9 8 3 0 5

February 1 10 6 10.00 21 47.6 16 76.2 1-2 16 7 12 11 15-17 12 12.00 9 42.9 8 3 0 5

Attendance

ATTENDANCE

DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND

Feb 6 Navy L, 12-10 0
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